## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

# FORM 8-K

# CURRENT REPORT Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

| Date of report (Date of earliest event reported)   | November 22, 2011 (November 21, 2011)               |   |
|--|---|---|
| ATLA   | ANTIC AMERICAN CORPORATION                          |   |
| (Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)   |   |   |
| Georgia  | 0-3722  | 58-1027114  |
| (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)   | (Commission File Number)                            | (IRS Employer<br>Identification No.)              |
| 4370 Peachtree Road, N.E., Atlanta, Georgia  |   | 30319   |
| (Address of principal executive offices)   |   | (Zip Code)  |
| Registrant's telephone number, including area code   | (404) 266-5500                                      |   |
|  | N/A   |   |
| (Former n  | ame or former address, if changed since last repo   | rt)   |
| Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in provisions:                                   | ntended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obliga | tion of the registrant under any of the following |
| [ ] Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the  | Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)                     |   |
| [ ] Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)                 |   |   |
| [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14  | 4d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d      | -2(b))  |
| [ ] Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c)) |   |   |
|  |   |   |

## Item 7.01. Regulation FD Disclosure

On November 21, 2011, Atlantic American Corporation (the "Registrant") reported the completion of an acquisition of 1,125,274 shares of its common stock in a privately negotiated transaction. A copy of the press release issued by the Registrant concerning the foregoing transaction is furnished herewith as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated herein by reference.

#### Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits

(d) Exhibits

99.1 Press Release, dated November 21, 2011.

The information contained herein and in the accompanying exhibit shall not be incorporated by reference into any filing of the Registrant, whether made before or after the date hereof, regardless of any general incorporation language in such filing, unless expressly incorporated by specific reference to such filing. The information in this report, including the exhibit hereto, shall not be deemed to be "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section or Sections 11 and 12(a)(2) of the Securities Act of 1933.

## **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned, hereunto duly authorized.

## ATLANTIC AMERICAN CORORATION

By: /s/ John G. Sample, Jr.

John G. Sample, Jr.

Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

Date: November 22, 2011

## EXHIBIT INDEX

**Exhibits:** 

Exhibit 99.1 Press release dated November 21, 2011

#### ATLANTIC AMERICAN CORPORATION REPORTS SHARE BUYBACK

ATLANTA, Georgia, November 21, 2011 - Atlantic American Corporation (Nasdaq-AAME) today announced that it had acquired 1,125,274 shares of its common stock (approximately 5% of its current shares outstanding) in a privately negotiated transaction with an individual shareholder. Total consideration for the purchase was \$1,750,000, or approximately \$1.56 per share. The Company's book value per common share at September 30, 2011 was \$3.97. On a proforma basis, after giving effect to the acquisition of the shares, the Company's book value per common share at September 30, 2011 would have been \$4.09.

Atlantic American is an insurance holding company involved through its subsidiary companies in specialty markets of the life, health, and property and casualty insurance industries. Its principal subsidiaries consist of American Southern Insurance Company, American Safety Insurance Company, and Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company.

Note regarding Private Securities Litigation Reform Act: Except for historical information contained herein, this press release may contain forward-looking statements that involve a number of risks and uncertainties. Actual results could differ materially from those indicated by such forward-looking statements due to a number of factors and risks detailed from time to time in statements and reports that Atlantic American Corporation files with the Securities and Exchange Commission.

For further information contact: John G. Sample, Jr. Senior Vice President and Chief Financial Officer Atlantic American Corporation 404-266-5501

Hilton H. Howell, Jr. Chairman, President & CEO Atlantic American Corporation 404-266-5505